



NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
P.O. Box 5042
Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095-5042

JULY 31, 2023

INQUIRY # 1 FOR PUBLIC BID RM-180149

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE, TESTING, & REPAIR OF GENERATORS

BID OPENING DATE AUGUST 3, 2023 AT 11:30 AM

QUESTION # 1

For the Bid Quotation sheet there is a column that mentions Quantity and the number 2 is listed by each generator, is that the quantity referring to the amount of visits or for the number of generators?

ANSWER # 1

This is for the number of visits.

QUESTION # 2

For load bank testing it mentions quantities of 20 and 30. What is this referring to exactly?

ANSWER # 2

This is for the amount of load bank testing for the approximate number of generators that it may be required.

QUESTION # 3

Same for the hourly rates where it mentions quantities of 150, 60 and 20.

ANSWER # 3

This is for the approximate number of hours that may be needed for the repair of generators. This is not a guaranteed number of hours, just an approximation.

Receipt of Addendum / Inquiry # 1 must be acknowledged in writing at / or prior to opening of bids. Failure to acknowledge receipt of Addendum / Inquiry # 1 may be considered as grounds for rejection of bid by the Authority, however, in the discretion of the Authority, submission of the signed bid may be treated as acknowledgement of receipt of this Addendum.

No Other Changes. All Other Data Remains in Effect.

Very truly yours,
Janet L. Rzepka
Director,
Procurement and Materials Management